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1. Love at First Sight

Do you believe in love at first sight?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 51% 52% 51% 44% 54% 56% 47% 57% 46% 54%
No 35% 36% 34% 37% 34% 35% 34% 34% 36% 33%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 19% 12% 10% 19% 9% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (183) (274) (373) (167) (358) (409) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 51% 49% 58% 56% 58% 46% 55% 52% 53% 50% 52%
No 35% 37% 31% 24% 29% 43% 36% 40% 32% 35% 32%
Not sure 14% 13% 11% 19% 13% 11% 10% 8% 15% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (747) (114) (136) (377) (313) (178) (180) (238) (386) (193)
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2. Believe in soulmates

Do you believe there is such a thing as a soulmate?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 69% 66% 71% 63% 67% 71% 75% 65% 67% 76%
No 18% 20% 16% 22% 21% 15% 14% 17% 20% 16%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 10% 17% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (184) (274) (374) (167) (359) (409) (231)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 69% 70% 73% 62% 74% 63% 71% 58% 75% 70% 69%
No 18% 19% 15% 16% 14% 24% 16% 26% 15% 18% 15%
Not sure 13% 11% 12% 23% 12% 13% 13% 16% 9% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (749) (114) (136) (378) (813) (178) (180) (239) (387) (193)
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3. One soulmate or more
Do you think a person has only one soulmate or do you think a person can have more than one?
Asked of people who believe there is such a thing as a soulmate
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Only one soulmate 25% 23% 27% 25% 24% 28% 23% 24% 22% 34%
More than one
soulmate 33% 35% 31% 27% 30% 33% 46% 32% 33% 34%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 10% 6% 10% 12% 8%
Does not believe in or
isn’t sure about
soulmates 31% 34% 29% 38% 33% 29% 25% 35% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (183) (273) (374) (167) (359) (407) (231)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Only one soulmate 25% 23% 30% 31% 27% 26% 18% 24% 26% 29% 20%
More than one
soulmate 33% 36% 29% 20% 34% 28% 49% 23% 40% 33% 35%
Not sure 10% 10% 14% 10% 14% 9% 4% 11% 9% 9% 14%
Does not believe in or
isn’t sure about
soulmates 31% 31% 27% 38% 26% 38% 29% 42% 25% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (747) (114) (136) (377) (312) (178) (180) (239) (386) (192)
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4. Number of soulmates )
How many soulmates do you think a person can have?
Asked of people who believe there is such a thing as a soulmate

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
mean 3,741,057 7,308, 897 510, 891 2,289,425 1,051,143 8,410,679 4 97 8,253,919 989, 254
median 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
mean 3,741,057 4,638,416 2 2,000,519 2,697 10,411,542 3,238,313 —371,613 2,943,312 676,268 13,921,656

median 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2




